By-Lawoba

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 629**.

BEING a By-law to fix the Polling Places, appoint Deputy Returning Officers and Poll Clerks for the holding of Municipal Elections for the year 1922.

WHEREAS it is necessary to pass a By-law fixing Polling Places and appointing Reputy Returning Officers and poll Clerks for the purpose of taking the vote of the Electors, to select a Mayor and Nine (9) Councillors to transact the Municipal Affairs of the Town, and for the selection of Public School Trustees,

THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Town of North Bay enacts as follows:-

1. That Polling Place No. 1, for the purpose of said electior shall be in Mr. Santary's store, 384 Main St.W., and T. H. Winters is hereby appointed D.R.O.

2. That Polling Place No. 2, for the purpose of said election shall be in the Court House, Bye and McIntyre Sts., and Geo.Morgan is hereby appointed D.R.O.

3. That Folling Place No. 3, for the purpose of said election shall be in Jas. Pelangio's Store, 34 Front St., and Wm. Hicks is hereby appointed D.R.C.

4. That Polling Place No. 4, for the purpose of said election shall be in A. O. Laing's Store, McIntyre and Cassells Sts., and A.O. Laing is hereby appointed D.R.C.

5. That Polling Plane No. 5 for the purpose of said election shall be in the Town Hall, McIntyre and Ferguson Sts., and A.C. Amos is hereby appointed D.R.O.

6. That Polling Place No. 6 for the purpose of said election shall be in the G.W.V.A. Club Rooms, McIntyre and Ferguson Sts., and N. Phelps is hereby appointed D.R.O.

7. That Polling Place No. 7 for the purpose of said election shall be in the Orange Hall, Fisher and McIntyre Sts., and G.H. Newton is hereby appointed D.R.O.

8. That Polling Place No. 8 for the purpose of said election shall be in E. A. Tilley's House, 329 McIntyre St.E., and J.W.Sewell is hereby appointed D.R.O.

9. That Polling Place No. 9 for the purpose of said election shall be in A.A. Johnston's House, 324 McIntyre St.E., and L.R. Hume is hereby appointed D.R.O.

10. That Polling Place No.10 for the purpose of said election shall be in J.T. Harrison's House, 222 Fisher St., and J.E.Lehman is hereby appointed D.R.O.

11.M That Polling Place No.11 for the purpose of said election shall be in J.P. Quinlan's Office, Percy St., and Geo. W. Deggan is hereby appointed D.R.O.

12. That polling Place No.12 for the purpose of said election shall be in Antonio Lucenti's House, 129 Front St., and C.S. McGaughey is hereby appointed D.R.O.

13. That Polling Place No. 13 for the purpose of said election shall be in E.C. Bebee's Store, Cassells and Third Sts., and E.C. Bebee is hereby appointed D.R.O.

- law 629

,

-2-

14. That Railwaymen's Advanced Poll for the purpose of said election, shall be in the Town Hall, Ferguson and McIntyre Sts., and A.C. Amos is hereby appointed D.R.O.

READ a first time in open Council, this 8th daybof pecember, 1921. ៍ព = = -Ħ H Ħ second -8th81 ŧ Π. third " short and passed, -8thĦ

AN OR

CLERK